

Food Label

BAKED COOKIE & CREAM CHEESECAKE

Net Weight: 1.7 Kg

Best Before: 1 year

Barcode: 535 0295 33 396 9

Storage Instructions: Store frozen at -18°C. Defrost for 6-8 hours in the refrigerator and consume within 5 days.

Ingredients: Cheesecake Cream 52% {Cream – **MILK**, Sugar, **EGGS**, Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Processing Enzymes], Lemon Juice [Natural Lemon Juice 99%, Preservative Potassium **METABISULPHITE**], Base {Biscuit [**WHEAT** Flour, Palm Oil, Sugar, Wholemeal **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent E500, E296, E503ii, Salt, Dried Skimmed **MILK**], Margarine* [Vegetable Oils & Fats 80% - Palm, Coconut, Sunflower, Water, Emulsifiers E471, E475, E322, Preservative E202, Acidity Regulator E330, Flavourings, Colour E160a]}, Biscuit Glaze 12% {White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier E322 - **SOYA**, Vanilla Extract], Cream [Water, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Fat, **BUTTERMILK** Powder, Thickener E1422, Maltodextrin, Emulsifier E322 **SOYA**, Stabilizers E412, E410, Acidity Regulator E339, Colour E160a, Neutral Gel [Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent E440, Acid E330, Antioxidant E223 – **SULPHITES**], Biscuit Paste 5% [Biscuits 45% (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Oil Palm, Rapeseed, Baking Powder E500ii, **SOYA** Proteins, Salt, Spices), Vegetable Oil - Sunflower, Rice, Safflower, Sugar, Emulsifier E322, Salt, Natural Flavours, Antioxidant E307, Acidifier E330], Gelatine Leaves – **SULPHITES**}, Chocolate Biscuit 9% {Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Palm & Canola Oil, Cocoa, Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening E341i, Baking Soda, Salt, E322 **SOYA**, Vanillin, Artificial Flavour, Chocolate}, Cookies 4% {Sugar, Margarine*, Flour [**WHEAT** Flour, Processing Enzymes], Cocoa Powder, **EGGS**, Baking Powder [**WHEAT** Flour, Antioxidant E339, Emulsifier E450i, Raising Agent E500], Bicarbonate of Soda}.

Allergen Declaration: Contains **MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, SULPHITES & SOYA**. Produced in an ambient handling **PEANUTS, SESAME & NUTS**.

Nutritional Analysis:

	PER 100G	%RI
Energy(Kj)	1746 kJ	21%
Energy(kcal)	421 kcal	21%
Fat	34 g	49%
<i>of which saturates</i>	20 g	100%
Carbohydrate	24 g	9%
<i>of which sugars</i>	19 g	21%
Fibre	0.5 g	2%
Protein	3.9 g	8%
Salt	0.4 g	7%